trainees being out some until the end of the year.  There are 69 outstanding REDB non-
public requests pending with PSIM, which are being redacted by REDB staff during their 
training period.  PSIM currently has 698 total outstanding OSH disclosure requests.  Four 

hundred thirty-four (434) of those are currently not releasable to requesters, leaving 
264 requests that are releasable pending the redaction process. 

• As a result of issues at a Review Commission hearing with certain forms within OSH 
Compliance files (East and West Compliance Bureaus and ASH Bureau), which are